Parts Information:
Air/Hydraulic Nut Riveter Heavy-Duty
Vacuum System

Model No: SA317V2

D

a
&

Yol

ey
=

¢ [
W

af(¢

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | |ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 10of 2 SA317V2 Issue 1 14/02/19



Parts Information:
EALE Air/Hydraulic Nut Riveter Heavy-Duty
Vacuum System
Model No: SA317V2
Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 SA317.01 Mandrel M12 30 | SA317.30 Piston Shaft Washer
-- SA317.01A Mandrel M3 31 SA317V2-31 Air Cylinder Ass'y (Black)
- SA317.01B Mandrel M4 32 | SA317.32 Oil Cylinder Gasket
- SA317.01C Mandrel M5 33 | SA317.33 Cylinder Locknut
-- SA317.01D Mandrel M6 34 SA317.34 O-Ring
-- SA317.01E Mandrel M8 35 SA317.35 O-Ring
-- SA317.01F Mandrel M10 36 | SA317.36 Piston Ass'y
2 SA317.02 Anvil M12 37 SA317.37 Piston Pedestal
-- SA317.02A Anvil M3 38 SA317.38 0O-Ring
- SA317.02B Anvil M4 39 | SA317.39 Air Cylinder Pedestal
- SA317.02C Anvil M5 40 SA317.40 Screw
- SA317.02D Anvil M6 4 SA317.41 Screw
- SA317.02E Anvil M8 42 | SA317.42 Switch Lower Base
-- SA317.02F Anvil M10 43 SA317.43 Spring
3 SA317.03 Locknut 44 | SA317.44 O-Ring
4 SA317.04 Connecting Sleeve 45 | SA31745 O-Ring
5 SA317.05 Pin 46 | SA317.46 Switch Upper Base
6 SA317.06 Spring Pin M2.2 x 12 47 | SA31747 O-Ring
7 SA317.07 Adaptor Sleeve 48 | SA31748 O-Ring
8 SA317.08 Spring 49 SA317.49 Trigger Shaft Ass'y
9 SA317.09 Adjusting Sleeve 50 | SA317.50 Pin
10 SA317.10 0O-Ring 51 SA317.51 Lever
n SA317.11 Circlip 52 | SA317.52 Connecting Rod
12 SA31712 0O-Ring 53 | SA317.53 Trigger (Short)
13 SA31713 Nose Housing 54 | SA317.54 Grip Ass'y
14 SA31714 Sleeve 55 SA317.55 Pin
15 SA31715 Knurled Ring Cover 56 | SA317.56 Screw
16 SA317.16 Circlip 57 SA317.57 Air Adaptor
17 BHSS58.SB Button Head Socket Screw M5 x 8 Black 58 | SA317.58 Air Adaptor With Hose w/o Switch 12mm x
18 | SA31718 Washer 220mm
19 | SA31719 Oil Cylinder Body 59 | SA317.59 Circlip
20 | SA31720 Piston Shaft Washer 60 | SA3I760 O-Ring
21 SA317.21 U-Ring 61 SA317.61 Air Adaptor Joint
22 SA317.22 0-Ring 62 SA317.62 0O-Ring
23 | SA31723 Air Motor Ass'y 63 | SA317.63 Sliding Sleeve
24 | SA31724 0-Ring 64 | SA317.64 Swivel Joint
25 | SA317.25 Return Spring 65 | SA31765 Oil Syringe
26 SA317.26 0-Ring 66 SA317.66 Spanner
27 | SA317.27 Compressed Spring Pedestal 67 | SA31767 Spanner
28 | SA317.28 0il Cylinder Washer 68 | SA317.68 Spring Dia 109
29 | SA317.29 U-Ring 69 | SA317.69 Air Motor Push Switch

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | |ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 2 of 2 SA317V2 Issue 1 14/02/19




